OP \$390.00 2703228

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410818

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2016 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Verso Paper LLC | | 12/20/2016 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Verso Paper Holding LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6775 Lenox Center Court, Suite 400 | |
| City: | Memphis | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | |
| Postal Code: | 38115-4436 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2703228 | ADVOCATE |
| Registration Number: | 3030600 | EZ-SUITE |
| Registration Number: | 1542526 | INFLUENCE |
| Registration Number: | 2331367 | INFLUENCE SOFT-GLOSS |
| Registration Number: | 3051555 | LIBERTY |
| Registration Number: | 2576468 | VELOCITY |
| Registration Number: | 3446920 | VERSO |
| Registration Number: | 3428676 | VERSO PAPER CORP |
| Registration Number: | 1232416 | QUINNESEC |
| Registration Number: | 4171353 | EZ-CONTROL |
| Registration Number: | 4171354 | EZ-PRINTER |
| Registration Number: | 4171355 | EZ-SUPPLIER |
| Registration Number: | 4212921 | NEXTIER |
| Registration Number: | 4212936 | NXTR |
| Registration Number: | 4224530 | NEXTIER SOLUTIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9015770783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900389916 REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0366

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-579-3128

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson

Address Line 1:6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440Address Line 4:Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2905321-13 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Wendy Robertson |
| SIGNATURE: | /wrobertson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/03/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=30 VERSO PAPER LLC MERGES INTO VERSO PAPER HOLDING LLC - DE - MERGER#page1.tif source=30 VERSO PAPER LLC MERGES INTO VERSO PAPER HOLDING LLC - DE - MERGER#page2.tif source=30 VERSO PAPER LLC MERGES INTO VERSO PAPER HOLDING LLC - DE - MERGER#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VERSO PAPER LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "VERSO PAPER HOLDING LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"VERSO PAPER HOLDING LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3918521 8100M SR# 20167173790 Authentication: 203555820 Date: 12-20-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:41 PM 12/20/2016
FILED 12:41 PM 12/20/2016
SR 20167173790 - File Number 3918521

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF VERSO PAPER LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) INTO VERSO PAPER HOLDING LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

dated: December 20, 2016

The undersigned limited liability company, formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

| <u>Name</u> | Type of Entity | Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| Verso Paper LLC | Limited Liability Company | Delaware |
| Verso Paper Holding LLC | Limited Liability Company | Delaware |

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by (i) Verso Paper Holding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC"), and (ii) Verso Paper LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Non-Surviving Entity").

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is Verso Paper Holding LLC.

FOURTH: The merger of the Non-Surviving Entity into the Surviving LLC shall be effective on December 31, 2016 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern time.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving LLC. The address of such place of business of the Surviving LLC is 6775 Lenox Center Court, Suite 400, Memphis, Tennessee 38115-4436.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving LLC and any member or person holding an interest in the Non-Surviving Entity.

OMM_US:75303820.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

VERSO PAPER HOLDING LLC

Peter H. Kesser

President and Authorized Person

OMM_US:75303820.3

RECORDED: 01/03/2017